
2005 William and Mary Football

William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

Sep 01, 2005 at Marshall  L 24-36 25102

Sep 10, 2005 at VMI W 41-7 7140

* Sep 17, 2005 at Rhode Island  L 29-48 3303

Sep 24, 2005 LIBERTY W 56-0 11741

* Oct 08, 2005 #1 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 42-10 4149

* Oct 15, 2005 at Northeastern W 44-41 2118

* Oct 22, 2005 TOWSON W 44-13 8922

* Oct 29, 2005 at Villanova  L 21-35 6207

* Nov 05, 2005 JAMES MADISON  L 29-30 12287

* Nov 12, 2005 DELAWARE  L 21-22 8709

* Nov 19, 2005 at #17 Richmond  L 7-41 8960

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Elijah Brooks 11 207 975 31 944 4.6 9 28 85.8

DeBrian Holmes 11 56 315 11 304 5.4 1 27 27.6

Tony Viola 11 30 187 4 183 6.1 1 26 16.6

Jake Phillips 10 71 279 96 183 2.6 8 17 18.3

Joe Marianacci 10 6 77 9 68 11.3 0 29 6.8

Trevor McLaurin 11 9 64 0 64 7.1 1 17 5.8

Delmus Corey  2 10 41 0 41 4.1 0 10 20.5

Elliott Mack  9 2 29 8 21 10.5 0 29 2.3

C. Taylor  9 1 4 0 4 4.0 1 4 0.4

Total 11 417 1988 236 1752 4.2 22 29 159.3

Opponents 11 442 2001 185 1816 4.1 21 42 165.1

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Jake Phillips 10 145.82 123-192-7 64.1 1564 12 47 156.4

Mike Potts  7 132.15 78-127-2 61.4 842 7 49 120.3

Total 11 140.38 201-319-9 63.0 2406 19 49 218.7

Opponents 11 123.83 206-340-19 60.6 2462 14 70 223.8

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Joe Nicholas 10 52 731 14.1 5 49 73.1

Josh Lustig 11 38 480 12.6 3 45 43.6

Elliott Mack  9 21 371 17.7 4 47 41.2

Matt Trinkle 11 21 148 7.0 1 20 13.5

Elijah Brooks 11 19 168 8.8 2 27 15.3

DeBrian Holmes 11 16 121 7.6 1 19 11.0

Adam Bratton  9 13 181 13.9 0 34 20.1

Joe Marianacci 10 8 74 9.2 0 18 7.4

John Taylor  7 8 60 7.5 0 18 8.6

D.J. McAulay  8 2 49 24.5 0 39 6.1

Matt Otey  9 2 5 2.5 2 3 0.6

Tony Viola 11 1 18 18.0 1 18 1.6

Total 11 201 2406 12.0 19 49 218.7

Opponents 11 206 2462 12.0 14 70 223.8

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Greg Kuehn 13-22 59.1 0-0 2-4 7-13 3-4 1-1 51 1

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Greg Kuehn - 13-22 43-44 - - - - - 82

Elijah Brooks 11 - - - - - - - 66

Jake Phillips 8 - - 0-1 - - - - 48

Joe Nicholas 5 - - - - - - - 30

Elliott Mack 4 - - - - - - - 24

Matt Otey 3 - - - - - - - 18

Josh Lustig 3 - - - - - - - 18

DeBrian Holmes 2 - - - - - - - 12

Stephen Cason 2 - - - - - - - 12

Trevor McLaurin 2 - - - - - - - 12

Tony Viola 2 - - - - - - - 12

C. Taylor 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ryan Nickell 1 - - - - - - - 6

James Miller 1 - - - - - - - 6

Matt Trinkle 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 46 13-22 43-44 0-1 - - - - 358

Opponents 37 9-11 32-34 - - 0-3 - 1 283

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

William and Mary 75 90 83 97 13 358

Opponents 62 98 61 52 10 283

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 5-6 3-2 2-4 0-0

Conference 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0

Non-Conference 2-1 1-0 1-1 0-0

Team Statistics W&M OPP

FIRST DOWNS 222 226

  R u s h i n g 107 94

  P a s s i n g 106 121

  P e n a l t y 9 11

RUSHING YARDAGE 1752 1816

  Rushing Attempts 417 442

  Average Per Rush 4.2 4.1

  Average Per Game 159.3 165.1

  TDs Rushing 22 21

PASSING YARDAGE 2406 2462

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 201-319-9 206-340-19

  Average Per Pass 7.5 7.2

  Average Per Catch 12.0 12.0

  Average Per Game 218.7 223.8

  TDs Passing 19 14

TOTAL OFFENSE 4158 4278

  Average Per Play 5.6 5.5

  Average Per Game 378.0 388.9

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 47-846 54-1088

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 19-170 21-155

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 19-347 9-49

FUMBLES-LOST 21-10 15-8

PENALTIES-Yards 39-339 37-343

PUNTS-AVG 47-39.1 55-34.7

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 1 0  3 0 : 5 0

3RD-DOWN Conversions 58/140 67/157

4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/11 9/18

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Stephen Cason 4 82 20.5 1 57

Jonathan Shaw 3 34 11.3 0 22

James Miller 2 80 40.0 1 80

Ryan Nickell 2 100 50.0 1 72

Kevin Allen 2 23 11.5 0 23

Richard Riley 1 -5 -5.0 0 0

Derek Cox 1 19 19.0 0 19

T.J. O'Neill 1 0 0.0 0 1

Josh Rutter 1 0 0.0 0 0

Jerome Griffin 1 0 0.0 0 0

Trevor McLaurin 1 14 14.0 1 14

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Blair Pritchard 45 1775 39.4 64 2 6 13 3 0

Corey Davis 2 64 32.0 38 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Josh Lustig 17 108 6.4 0 21

Leonard Muldrow 1 32 32.0 0 0

Brandon Burrow 1 30 30.0 0 0

Total 19 170 8.9 0 21

Opponents 21 155 7.4 0 25

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Stephen Cason 20 453 22.6 1 92

DeBrian Holmes 10 185 18.5 0 24

Tony Viola 6 56 9.3 0 17

Michael Pigram 3 30 10.0 0 11

James Miller 2 63 31.5 0 33

Josh Lustig 2 49 24.5 0 35

Matt Trinkle 1 6 6.0 0 6

Graham Falbo 1 0 0.0 0 0

Adam Bratton 1 4 4.0 0 4

Matt Otey 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 47 846 18.0 1 92

Opponents 54 1088 20.1 0 53

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Elijah Brooks 11 944 168 0 0 0 1112 101.1

Joe Nicholas 10 -3 731 0 0 0 728 72.8

Josh Lustig 11 0 480 108 49 0 637 57.9

DeBrian Holmes 11 304 121 0 185 0 610 55.5

Stephen Cason 11 0 0 0 453 82 535 48.6

Total 11 1752 2406 170 846 347 5521 501.9

Opponents 11 1816 2462 155 1088 49 5570 506.4

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Jake Phillips 10 263 183 1564 1747 174.7

Elijah Brooks 11 207 944 0 944 85.8

Mike Potts 7 145 -36 842 806 115.1

DeBrian Holmes 11 56 304 0 304 27.6

Tony Viola 11 30 183 0 183 16.6

Total 11 736 1752 2406 4158 378.0

Opponents 11 782 1816 2462 4278 388.9

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

44 Josh Rutter 11 45 64 109 6.5-6 . 1-0 1 . 2-0 . . .

35 Jonathan Shaw 11 39 42 81 3.5-10 . 3-34 4 . 3-0 . . .

55 Ryan Nickell 11 35 43 78 5.5-20 2.0-11 2-100 2 . 1-0 2 . .

21 James Miller 11 33 42 75 2.5-2 . 2-80 4 . . . . .

22 Stephen Cason 11 37 28 65 1.5-9 0.5-8 4-82 5 . . . . .

Total 11 403 511 914 53-172 17-102 19-347 32 8 8-0 11 4 .

Opponents 11 412 396 808 54-216 24-137 9-49 38 11 10-84 12 1 1



2005 William and Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Team Statistics W&M OPP

SCORING 358 283

  Points Per Game 32.5 25.7

  Points Off Turnovers 86 42

FIRST DOWNS 222 226

  R u s h i n g 107 94

  P a s s i n g 106 121

  P e n a l t y 9 11

RUSHING YARDAGE 1752 1816

  Yards gained rushing 1988 2001

  Yards lost rushing 236 185

  Rushing Attempts 417 442

  Average Per Rush 4.2 4.1

  Average Per Game 159.3 165.1

  TDs Rushing 22 21

PASSING YARDAGE 2406 2462

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 201-319-9 206-340-19

  Average Per Pass 7.5 7.2

  Average Per Catch 12.0 12.0

  Average Per Game 218.7 223.8

  TDs Passing 19 14

TOTAL OFFENSE 4158 4278

  Total Plays 736 782

  Average Per Play 5.6 5.5

  Average Per Game 378.0 388.9

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 47-846 54-1088

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 19-170 21-155

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 19-347 9-49

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 18.0 20.1

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 8.9 7.4

INT RETURN AVERAGE 18.3 5.4

FUMBLES-LOST 21-10 15-8

PENALTIES-Yards 39-339 37-343

  Average Per Game 30.8 31.2

PUNTS-Yards 47-1839 55-1910

  Average Per Punt 39.1 34.7

  Net punt average 35.0 30.9

KICKOFFS-Yards 66-3815 54-2882

  Average Per Kick 57.8 53.4

  Net kick average 38.9 36.2

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 1 0  3 0 : 5 0

3RD-DOWN Conversions 58/140 67/157

  3rd-Down Pct 41% 43%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/11 9/18

  4th-Down Pct 73% 50%

SACKS BY-Yards 17-102 24-137

MISC YARDS 0 9

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 46 37

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 13-22 9-11

ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0

RED-ZONE SCORES (42-49) 86% (31-37) 84%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (34-49) 69% (23-37) 62%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (43-44) 98% (32-34) 94%

ATTENDANCE 45808 52830

  Games/Avg Per Game 5/9162 6/8805

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

William and Mary 75 90 83 97 13 358

Opponents 62 98 61 52 10 283



2005 William and Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Elijah Brooks 11 207 975 31 944 4.6 9 28 85.8

DeBrian Holmes 11 56 315 11 304 5.4 1 27 27.6

Jake Phillips 10 71 279 96 183 2.6 8 17 18.3

Tony Viola 11 30 187 4 183 6.1 1 26 16.6

Joe Marianacci 10 6 77 9 68 11.3 0 29 6.8

Trevor McLaurin 11 9 64 0 64 7.1 1 17 5.8

Delmus Corey  2 10 41 0 41 4.1 0 10 20.5

Elliott Mack  9 2 29 8 21 10.5 0 29 2.3

C. Taylor  9 1 4 0 4 4.0 1 4 0.4

Matt Otey  9 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.0

Joe Nicholas 10 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.3

D.J. McAulay  8 1 0 4 -4 -4.0 0 0 -0.5

TEAM  5 5 0 17 -17 -3.4 0 0 -3.4

Mike Potts  7 18 17 53 -36 -2.0 0 3 -5.1

Total 11 417 1988 236 1752 4.2 22 29 159.3

Opponents 11 442 2001 185 1816 4.1 21 42 165.1

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Jake Phillips 10 145.82 123-192-7 64.1 1564 12 47 156.4

Mike Potts  7 132.15 78-127-2 61.4 842 7 49 120.3

Total 11 140.38 201-319-9 63.0 2406 19 49 218.7

Opponents 11 123.83 206-340-19 60.6 2462 14 70 223.8

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Joe Nicholas 10 52 731 14.1 5 49 73.1

Josh Lustig 11 38 480 12.6 3 45 43.6

Elliott Mack  9 21 371 17.7 4 47 41.2

Matt Trinkle 11 21 148 7.0 1 20 13.5

Elijah Brooks 11 19 168 8.8 2 27 15.3

DeBrian Holmes 11 16 121 7.6 1 19 11.0

Adam Bratton  9 13 181 13.9 0 34 20.1

Joe Marianacci 10 8 74 9.2 0 18 7.4

John Taylor  7 8 60 7.5 0 18 8.6

D.J. McAulay  8 2 49 24.5 0 39 6.1

Matt Otey  9 2 5 2.5 2 3 0.6

Tony Viola 11 1 18 18.0 1 18 1.6

Total 11 201 2406 12.0 19 49 218.7

Opponents 11 206 2462 12.0 14 70 223.8

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Josh Lustig 17 108 6.4 0 21

Brandon Burrow 1 30 30.0 0 0

Leonard Muldrow 1 32 32.0 0 0

Total 19 170 8.9 0 21

Opponents 21 155 7.4 0 25

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Stephen Cason 4 82 20.5 1 57

Jonathan Shaw 3 34 11.3 0 22

James Miller 2 80 40.0 1 80

Ryan Nickell 2 100 50.0 1 72

Kevin Allen 2 23 11.5 0 23

Josh Rutter 1 0 0.0 0 0

Jerome Griffin 1 0 0.0 0 0

T.J. O'Neill 1 0 0.0 0 1

Richard Riley 1 -5 -5.0 0 0

Trevor McLaurin 1 14 14.0 1 14

Derek Cox 1 19 19.0 0 19

Total 19 347 18.3 4 80

Opponents 9 49 5.4 1 27

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Stephen Cason 20 453 22.6 1 92

DeBrian Holmes 10 185 18.5 0 24

Tony Viola 6 56 9.3 0 17

Michael Pigram 3 30 10.0 0 11

James Miller 2 63 31.5 0 33

Josh Lustig 2 49 24.5 0 35

Matt Trinkle 1 6 6.0 0 6

Adam Bratton 1 4 4.0 0 4

Matt Otey 1 0 0.0 0 0

Graham Falbo 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 47 846 18.0 1 92

Opponents 54 1088 20.1 0 53

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 4 84 21.0 1 70



2005 William and Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Greg Kuehn - 13-22 43-44 - - - - - 82

Elijah Brooks 11 - - - - - - - 66

Jake Phillips 8 - - 0-1 - - - - 48

Joe Nicholas 5 - - - - - - - 30

Elliott Mack 4 - - - - - - - 24

Josh Lustig 3 - - - - - - - 18

Matt Otey 3 - - - - - - - 18

Trevor McLaurin 2 - - - - - - - 12

Tony Viola 2 - - - - - - - 12

Stephen Cason 2 - - - - - - - 12

DeBrian Holmes 2 - - - - - - - 12

C. Taylor 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ryan Nickell 1 - - - - - - - 6

Matt Trinkle 1 - - - - - - - 6

James Miller 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 46 13-22 43-44 0-1 - - - - 358

Opponents 37 9-11 32-34 - - 0-3 - 1 283

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Jake Phillips 10 263 183 1564 1747 174.7

Elijah Brooks 11 207 944 0 944 85.8

Mike Potts 7 145 -36 842 806 115.1

DeBrian Holmes 11 56 304 0 304 27.6

Tony Viola 11 30 183 0 183 16.6

Joe Marianacci 10 6 68 0 68 6.8

Trevor McLaurin 11 9 64 0 64 5.8

Delmus Corey 2 10 41 0 41 20.5

Elliott Mack 9 2 21 0 21 2.3

C. Taylor 9 1 4 0 4 0.4

Joe Nicholas 10 1 -3 0 -3 -0.3

D.J. McAulay 8 1 -4 0 -4 -0.5

TEAM 5 5 -17 0 -17 -3.4

Total 11 736 1752 2406 4158 378.0

Opponents 11 782 1816 2462 4278 388.9

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Greg Kuehn 13-22 59.1 0-0 2-4 7-13 3-4 1-1 51 1

FG Sequence William and Mary Opponents

Marshall (47) (28),52

VMI (26),(39) -

Rhode Island (51),(35),(31) -

Liberty 39 -

New Hampshire 28 (33)

Northeastern (33),36 (26),31,(20)

Towson (44),(48),(39) (30),(26)

Villanova 39,39 -

James Madison (30),(26),(33) (44)

Delaware 27,35,46 -

Richmond 37 (29),(35)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Blair Pritchard 45 1775 39.4 64 2 6 13 3 0

Corey Davis 2 64 32.0 38 0 0 0 0 0

Total 47 1839 39.1 64 2 6 13 3 0

Opponents 55 1910 34.7 60 2 17 14 3 3

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Greg Kuehn 66 3815 57.8 8 5

Total 66 3815 57.8 8 5 20.1 38.9 26

Opponents 54 2882 53.4 4 2 18.0 36.2 28



2005 William and Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Elijah Brooks 11 944 168 0 0 0 1112 101.1

Joe Nicholas 10 -3 731 0 0 0 728 72.8

Josh Lustig 11 0 480 108 49 0 637 57.9

DeBrian Holmes 11 304 121 0 185 0 610 55.5

Stephen Cason 11 0 0 0 453 82 535 48.6

Elliott Mack 9 21 371 0 0 0 392 43.6

Tony Viola 11 183 18 0 56 0 257 23.4

Adam Bratton 9 0 181 0 4 0 185 20.6

Jake Phillips 10 183 0 0 0 0 183 18.3

Matt Trinkle 11 0 148 0 6 0 154 14.0

James Miller 11 0 0 0 63 80 143 13.0

Joe Marianacci 10 68 74 0 0 0 142 14.2

Ryan Nickell 11 0 0 0 0 100 100 9.1

Trevor McLaurin 11 64 0 0 0 14 78 7.1

John Taylor 7 0 60 0 0 0 60 8.6

D.J. McAulay 8 -4 49 0 0 0 45 5.6

Delmus Corey 2 41 0 0 0 0 41 20.5

Jonathan Shaw 11 0 0 0 0 34 34 3.1

Leonard Muldro 7 0 0 32 0 0 32 4.6

Brandon Burrow 11 0 0 30 0 0 30 2.7

Michael Pigram 10 0 0 0 30 0 30 3.0

Kevin Allen 9 0 0 0 0 23 23 2.6

Derek Cox 10 0 0 0 0 19 19 1.9

Matt Otey 9 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.6

C. Taylor 9 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.4

Richard Riley 10 0 0 0 0 -5 -5 -0.5

TEAM 5 -17 0 0 0 0 -17 -3.4

Mike Potts 7 -36 0 0 0 0 -36 -5.1

Total 11 1752 2406 170 846 347 5521 501.9

Opponents 11 1816 2462 155 1088 49 5570 506.4



2005 William and Mary Football

William and Mary Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 20, 2021)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

44 Josh Rutter 11 45 64 109 6.5-6 . 1-0 1 . 2-0 . . .

35 Jonathan Shaw 11 39 42 81 3.5-10 . 3-34 4 . 3-0 . . .

55 Ryan Nickell 11 35 43 78 5.5-20 2.0-11 2-100 2 . 1-0 2 . .

21 James Miller 11 33 42 75 2.5-2 . 2-80 4 . . . . .

22 Stephen Cason 11 37 28 65 1.5-9 0.5-8 4-82 5 . . . . .

93 Jonas Watson 11 20 31 51 11.0-44 6.0-36 . . 1 . 2 . .

39 T.J. O'Neill 11 20 28 48 1.5-3 . 1-0 3 . . . . .

94 Josh Wright 11 21 23 44 5.0-22 1.0-7 . 1 2 . . . .

97 Adam O'Connor 11 13 23 36 5.5-26 2.5-18 . 1 3 1-0 2 . .

77 Bri.Williamson 11 12 22 34 3.5-11 1.0-9 . 1 . . . . .

58 Larry Pendleton 11 7 24 31 . . . . . . 2 1 .

34 Thad Wheeler 8 7 24 31 1.5-5 1.0-4 . . . . . . .

8 Alan Wheeling 11 17 10 27 . . . . . . . . .

23 Trevor McLaurin 11 10 11 21 0.5-1 . 1-14 . . . . . .

95 Jerome Griffin 10 3 16 19 2.0-7 1.5-7 1-0 3 2 . 1 . .

37 Derek Cox 10 12 7 19 . . 1-19 1 . . 1 1 .

13 David Page 11 15 4 19 . . . . . . . . .

24 Richard Riley 10 9 7 16 1.0-3 . 1--5 3 . . . . .

48 Michael Pigram 10 7 7 14 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

36 Kevin Allen 9 7 5 12 . . 2-23 1 . . . . .

29 Zachary Stout 10 6 6 12 . . . . . . . . .

6 Brandon Burrow 11 4 6 10 . . . . . . . 1 .

69 W. Turner 11 5 4 9 . . . . . . 1 . .

57 Brian Neely 10 3 6 9 . . . . . . . . .

99 Josh Larkins 4 1 6 7 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

50 Todd Reyher 9 . 5 5 . . . 2 . . . . .

74 Brandon Pugh 4 . 5 5 0.5-1 0.5-1 . . . . . . .

47 D.J. McAulay 8 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

4 Leonard Muldrow 7 2 2 4 . . . . . . . 1 .

25 Greg Kuehn 11 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

92 Ryan Jones 1 . 3 3 1.0-1 1.0-1 . . . . . . .

85 Matt Trinkle 11 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

11 John Taylor 7 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

33 Josh Lustig 11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

9 Elijah Brooks 11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

83 Jordan Troester 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

91 Blair Pritchard 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

86 Drew Atchison 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

2 Elliott Mack 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 11 403 511 914 53-172 17-102 19-347 32 8 8-0 11 4 .

Opponents 11 412 396 808 54-216 24-137 9-49 38 11 10-84 12 1 1


